Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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June 10, 2024

BURTON, TODD
SIMMONS, KYLE
AMARILLAS, ROBERT
SUTHERLAND, GEORGE
CRUZ, GREGORY
JONES, DANIEL
CARRANZA, HUMBERTO
VALENCIA, PEDRO
VALDES, COLBY

VERNA, JASON
KISSINGER, JULIUS
MONTEILH, JOHN
CLARK, ZACHARY

ADC#

301078
206961
292759
355135
174283
243195
263247
278735
365763
311840
061536
228074
309857

HRG
TYPE

PA
PB
PB
CS1
Cs1
CS1

June 11, 2024

MOLINA, JUAN
VO, NGHIA
SALAHUDDIN, RAFEEQ
MICHAEL MOONEY
VINCENT MENDOZA
JON SMALLEY

ADC #

061492
098681
056940
318371
193884
113136

Cs1

June 12, 2024

WASHINGTON, HARRY
SALAZAR, IVAN
GILMER, PHILLIP
LEONARD, KYLE
MCREAKEN, JOHN
JEFFREY FAULKNER
ROBERT VALENTINE

086760
046750
136807
267301
149724
082417
271372
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June 13, 2024

SCHOCH, CRYSTAL
CALDERON, EVEANGELINA
GALLEGOS, SYLVIA
WIERS, BRIANA
WHITE, KAILA
ANTONE, ASHLEY
CORRALES, JENNIFER
WHITAKER, ASHLEY
IBARRA, CAROL
ROBERTS, MITCHELL
GARZA, FRANCISCO
GONZALEZ, MANUEL
NEVILLS, NATHANIEL

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect
to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will
occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the tln’lg,qr pnorlt)g’tWearlng date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as SIgnJanguage i
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow tr

Dated May 13, 2024
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CHAIRMAN

ntacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

ADC #
335595
362382
228486
364227
355966
292626
243667
310570
355806
068945
240203
155653
270394
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L 2;();::131 Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




