

	HRG TYPE	June 10, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 11, 2024	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>June 12, 2024</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>June 13, 2024</u>	ADC#
1	R	BURTON, TODD	301078	PA	MOLINA, JUAN	061492	PA	WASHINGTON, HARRY	086760	R	SCHOCH, CRYSTAL	335595
1	R	SIMMONS, KYLE	206961	PB	VO, NGHIA	098681	PA	SALAZAR, IVAN	046750	R	CALDERON, EVEANGELINA	362382
١	R	AMARILLAS, ROBERT	292759	PB	SALAHUDDIN, RAFEEQ	056940	PA	GILMER, PHILLIP	136807	R	GALLEGOS, SYLVIA	228486
١	R	SUTHERLAND, GEORGE	355135	CS1	MICHAEL MOONEY	318371	P1	LEONARD, KYLE	267301	R	WIERS, BRIANA	364227
١	R	CRUZ, GREGORY	174283	CS1	VINCENT MENDOZA	193884	P1	MCREAKEN, JOHN	149724	R	WHITE, KAILA	355966
١	R	JONES, DANIEL	243195	CS1	JON SMALLEY	113136	CS1	JEFFREY FAULKNER	082417	R	ANTONE, ASHLEY	292626
1	R	CARRANZA, HUMBERTO	263247				CS1	ROBERT VALENTINE	271372	R	CORRALES, JENNIFER	243667
ı	R	VALENCIA, PEDRO	278735							R	WHITAKER, ASHLEY	310570
١	R	VALDES, COLBY	365763							R	IBARRA, CAROL	355806
ı	R	VERNA, JASON	311840							R	ROBERTS, MITCHELL	068945
ı	R	KISSINGER, JULIUS	061536							R	GARZA, FRANCISCO	240203
ı	R	MONTEILH, JOHN	228074							R	GONZALEZ, MANUEL	155653
	R	CLARK, ZACHARY	309857							R	NEVILLS, NATHANIEL	270394

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign, anguage interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 13, 2024

Signed:	
	CHAIRMAN

Legend:					
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation				
R					
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by				
0031	Court				
M	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				